DISCLAIMER

The Free Press Journal does not vouch for the authenticity or veracity of the claims made in any advertisement published in this newspaper. Readers are advised to make their own inquiries or seek expert advice before acting on such advertisements.

advertisement, and advertisement and advertisement. The printer, publisher, editor and the proprietors of the Free Press Journal Group of newspapers cannot be held liable in any civil or criminal court of law or tribunal within India or abroad for any alleged misleading or defamatory content or claim contained in any advertisement published in this newspaper or uploaded in the epaper on the official website. The liability is solely that of the advertiser in which The Free Press Journal has no role to play.

CHANGE OF NAME

NOTE
Collect the full copy of Newspaper for the submission in passport office.

CL-819 B

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
INDRAJIT SINGH PRITAM SINGH
HANJARA TO INDERJEET SINGH
HANJARA AS PER DOCUMENTS.
CL-819 C

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM NAZIMA BANO MIRZA TO NAZIMA SAYED HABIB RIZVI AS PER AFFIDAVIT. CL-819 D

CL-819 D
HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
NAKZIYA HABIB RIZVI TO MRZIYA
ABBI RIZVI ABBIB RIZVI TO MRZIYA
ABBI RIZVI AS PER AFIDAVII.
CL-819 E
HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
HAKH SULTAN MOHAMED HISSAIN
ALGUNKAR TO SULTAN MOHAMED
SSAIN MALGUNKAR AS PER
FIDAVII.
CL-8195 E

**CL-8195 E

**CL-8

SHAIKH SULTAM MOHAMMED HUSSAIN MALGUNKAR TO SULTAM MOHAMMED HUSSAIN MALGUNKAR AS PER AFTIDAVIT. CL-519 F L14WE CHANGED WANNE FROM JAI TARACHAND DEHANLAMI AS PER DOCUMENTS CL-907 L HAVE CHANGED MY IMME FROM SHARKH MOHD ASIF AVUB TO MOHAMMAND ASIF AVUB STOR CL-907 A CL-907 A CL-907 A

HINDUSTAN APPLIANCES LTD.

Reg Off: 1301, 13th Floor, Penins Business Park, Tower B, Senapati Ba Mara, Lower Parel (West), Muml

400013. Email Id : info roc7412@gmail.c Website : www.hindustan-applia CIN: L18101M

ON: L18101MH1884PLC034587

Pursuant NOTICE

Pursuant NOTICE

Pursuant NOTICE

Pursuant NOTICE

Regulation 4: 10 Securities and

Exchange Board of India (Listing

Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given

that a Neeting of He Board of Directors of

India (Notice of the Board of Directors of

Pursuant Notice of the Board of Directors of

India (Notice of the Board of Directors of

Pursuant Notice of the Board of Directors of

Pursuan

SDI-SUNIL HIRJI SHAH DIRECTOR DIN: 02775683 Place: Mumbai | Dated: 27th July

PBECE: WIUMOBI [UBBEC. ZITA JUBY, AUX)

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that
my Client/s - 1 SMT MALVIKA
PANKAJ PAREKH 2 MR ANKIT
PANKAJ PAREKH 3 MR BINOY
PANKAJ PAREKH - the Owner/s
of the Property described in the
SCHEDULE
herein-below
[Property], do hereby declare that
their Understanding and/or
Arrangement of appointing M/S
MAHAVIR ENTERPRISES to redevelop the Property under the
Memorandum of Understanding
dated 05.08.2015 is cancelled and
terminated.

learninated.
It is further notified that M/S
MAHAVIR ENTERPRISES and/or
its Pattners, — MR DHIREN
MAHESH GALA & MR KIRAN
MULJI SHAH do not have any
work of the state of the s It is further notified that M/S MAHAVIR ENTERPRISES and/or

ed this 28th day of July – 2020 SD/-MAHESH Y DHURI ADVOCATE HIGH COURT, 4/A, HARI KHARUDE NIWAS, JOYTIBA PHULE ROAD, NAIGAON, DADAR (EAST), MUMBAI – 400 014

CINITROL PRINT LIMITED CIN: L22219MH1991PLC059800 Regd. Office : C-106, Hind Saurashtra Industrial Estate, Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol Naka, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059. Phone No. 022-28599065/6933900

In the company sector (Section 1) whether the company will be held to section (Section 1) whether the company of the companies and companies compan

ordinate processing 1930 of the Companies Act, 2013.

In complaine with the relevant circulars, the Notice of the AGM and the standabne and consideration and statements for the financial year 2019-20, along with Board's Report Auditors Report and other documents required to be attached thereto, have been set on July 27, 2020 to the Members of the Company whose email addresses are rejistered with the Company's website at www.controllincom and on the website of the Stock Exchange of India Limited a www.beenfalcom.ord and the website of the Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.someticom.ord soon the William of the Notice of the AGM are available electronically for inspection without any fee by the Notice of the AGM are available electronically for inspection without any fee by the members from the date of circulation of this Notice up to the date of AGM. Members seeking to inspect such documents can send an email to secretaris@filer@compt.com

seeking to inspect such documents can send an email to secretarial filter flooring into committee voting and e-voting during AGM.

The Company is providing to bits members facility to exercise their right to vote or exercise to the passed at AGM by decrotion remans ("e-voting"), There is the facility for voting through electronic voting system will also be made available that the AGM and members attending the AGM who have not cast their vote(s) by available to vote at the AGM.

The Comman Maximum and the secretize of CPGM as the average to reside the secretized for the AGM.

and members attending the AGM who have not cast their vote(s) by remote e-voting will be able to vote at the AGM.

The Company has engaged the services of CDSLs as the agency to provide e-voting facility. The Company has engaged to e-voting have been sent to the members through-e-mal. The manner of remote e-voting by members helding shares in dematleralized mode, by priscal mode and for members who have not registered their emal laddressess is provided in the Nolice of the AGM and is also available on the website of the Company and on the website of the Stock-Endanges.

The remote e-Voting facility would be available during the following period:

The remote e-Voting facility would be available during the following period:

The remote e-Voting Tom One and the end of the company and on the website of the Stock endanges.

The remote e-Voting will not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time and the remote e-voting module shall be forthwith disable of yCDSL upon exprisy of the aforesaid period. A person, whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date, i.e., Friday Agust 18, 2020 only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or for participation at the AGM. Manner of registering fundating email and exercises of the affects of the AGM. Manner of registering fundating emails and exercises of the affects of the AGM.

owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date. [a.e., Friday, Aguist 4, 2020 only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-roting or for participation at the AGM. Manner of registering fundating email addresses is a so below:

Any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after the despetch of the Notice and holds shares as on the Cut-Off Date, may obtain the login-dd and password for e-Voting by sending a request at the holdsets-excelling disclosification on may temporarly by their email registered with the Company's Register and Strate Transfer Agent, Eighture Services Private Limited, the contraction of th

entitled to cast their vote on such resolution(s) again.

If you have any queries or issue resolution(s) again.

If you have any queries or issues regarding attending AGM & e-Voting from the e-Voting System, you may refer the Frequenth Aserd Questions (FAQS') and e-voting from the e-Voting System, you may refer the Frequenth Aserd Questions (FAQS') and e-voting manual washable at www.cooling.india.com or contact Mr. Nitin Kunder (022-23058472), and e-voting manual hebotes e-voting@cosin-india.com or contact Mr. Nitin Kunder (022-23058472) or Mr. Arboroot Lakarin (022-23058472). All grievanoes connected with the facelity for voting by electronic means may be addressed for Mr. Raken Dalvi, Mr. Raken Dalvi, Compounds, N. M. Joshi Mang, Lower Parel (East), Munder, 400013 or send an enal to hebotesic-evoting@cosis-india.com or call on 022-2305842143.

Control Print Limite

यको बैंक

UCO BANK

POSSESSION NOTICE (For movable/immovable property)

Sectification of Notice and values of the section 13(12) read with rule 3 of Act, 2002 in excepts of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of Act, 2002 in excepts of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of Lanuary, 2020 calling upon the borrowers Miss. Prena Prashant Sanchia 6 Mr. Prashant Gangard Sankhia 10 repay the amount mentioned in the demand notice being Rs. 8,75,437,804 (Rs. Eight Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Four Hundred bring Seven 8 sixty Paiss only) as on 3108/2019 with further interest, expenses & charges etc., thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrowers having falled to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the property described below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said act read with rule 6 of the said rules on this The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby caucilioned not to deal with the property mellioned below and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charges of UCO BANK for the amount of Rs. 8,75,437,604. (Rs. Eight Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Seven & Sixty Paise Only) with other interest, expenses & charges thereon. The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of sub section (6) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
Flat No.F/B/104, B-Wing, 1"floor, Bidg No.F-Type, Mahavir Kunj, Katka Rani Shigaon Road, Boisan(W), Dist-Palghar,
Date : 23.07.2020 Authorised offi Place : Boisan(W) UCO BANI

NOTICE

Makrani Pada SRA Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. Situated at CTS
No. 571, 571/1 to 19, 572 (Part), 572/1 to 156, 572/169 to 284, 572/273 to
278, 572/283-288, 572/283 to 295, 572A (part), 574, 574/1 to 11, 575,
575/1 to 15, 576, 576/1, 577, 5771, 572, 6794/1, Makrani Pada, Malad
(East), Mumbai-400 095, under mentioned member died without making
any nomination

any nomination.								
		Annexure	Flat No.	Died on	Legal Heir Name			
No.	Member	No.						
	Savitaben		A-2006		Chirag Pravinkuma			
	Kevaldas Mistry				Mistry			

1. Savitaben
Kevaldas Mistry

The Society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or hereby for the claims for objections from the heir or heirs or objections from the heir or heirs of here as interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society within a period of 15 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of hisherthier datins) within a period of 15 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of hisherthier datins) the capital property of the society. In oclaims objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society hall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital property of the society in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the society hall be free to deal with the society in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the society hall be capital property of the society shall be capital property of the society and be capital with in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the society hall be free to deal with in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the society hall be capital property of the society hall be capital property of the society hall be capital property of the society with the society hall be capital property of the society with the society between 4.00 p.m. to 5.00 pm from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

Makrani Pada SRA Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.
Place: Mumbai,
Date: July 28, 2020

Hon, Secretary



OMIKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Repd. Office: 9. M.R. Hagae, 1st Street, Kongu Negar Extn., Timpur-641807.

Corporate Office: 1:0515, Karaksa Zilon, Junction of LBS Road and CST
flood BKS Annexe, Near Equinox, Kude (West), Mumbal-100070.

1dt. 1022-225844000 (9844-407347

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ction Sale. Notice for Sale of Immovable. Assets under the Securitization and nstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with so to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Reconstruction of Pinasoial States and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2012 real with provises to Male 5 (b) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Masks, 2020.

CHERCE ACS.

CHERCE

ASIS WHERE IS: "ASIS WHAT IS and "NO RECOURSE" basis.

PESCRIENT ONLO FETHE PROPERTY

Flat situated at No. 1, Building No. C-23, Palm Beach CHS, Nerul, Navi Mum
400 MS, admensuring about 68-40 Sq. Mirrs, Built up area, North: By entry 6,
No. C-23/02, South: 5-19 yben Space & Isternal Soc. Road.

No. C-24/02, South: 5-19 yben Space and Internal Soc. Road.

RESERVE PROCE

EMD

BIO INCREMENT AMOU

Rs. 80,00,000/- Rs. 8,		00,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	
Inspection of the property		10.08.2020, Monday - 11:00 AM to 5:00 PM		
Last Date for Submission of Letter of Participation / KY Document / Proof of EMD	C	13.08.2020, Thursday by 6:00 PM		
Date of E-Auction		14.08.2020, Friday 11:00 AM to 12:00 PM		

Discussion! Prevent of EMDs:

Date of E-Auction

14,08,2020, Friend 11:00 AM to 12:00 PM

TERMS COMMITTONS:

1. The E-Auction will be conducted ONLINE! through DARPL's approval service provides

1. The E-Auction will be conducted ONLINE! through DARPL's approval service provides

the conduction of the Conducted Committed Committed Committed Committed Committed

through Committed Committed Committed Committed Committed Committed

through Committed Committed Committed Committed Committed Committed

through Committed Commit

sethod further notice. However, extension of surues reserved.

Authorized TSFs payment in exceptional situations shall be at sole discretion of Authorized Officer.

The EMD of the unsuccessful biodien will be returned without interest within 7 working days from the closure of the exaction sale proceedings.

The EMD of the populse through NET / RTDS in the following Account is 5050424082, Name of the Beneficiary: Omitan PS 17/2013-20 Trast, Bank Name of the Beneficiary: Bank Name of the Beneficiary: Bank Name of the Beneficiary: Bank

terms and conditions of the 5-Auction Sile and the bound by them.

STATUFORY SATE PROTICE UNDER PROVISION OF THE SARTACS! ACT 2002

The bornovel/puranters in account of Mis. Dummas Engineers & Dover Strappine PALLIA, under placification and de Santonicas are heely indicated to pay the sums a restricted above Party with unto district and sincillar years before the date of 6-Auction, 1891 which the property will be accorded with a transit and confidence of the Mission date, if any, will be recovered with threater and confidence and confidence of the Mission date, if any, will be recovered with threater and confidence of the Mission date, if any, will be recovered with threater and confidence of the Mission date, if any, will be recovered with threater and confidence of the Mission date, and the Mission date of the Mi

The Microscopies of the Control of t

Place : Mumbai Date : 27th July 2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

PERRED TO:

I No. 102, admeasuring about 558 sq.ft. pet area on the First Floor of the biding of the society known as Neera S LTD situated at 15th Road, Khar (W), mbai – 400 052 lying and being on plot and bearing Final Plot No. 397 of T.P.S. landra (W), corresponding to CTE. Marcha (W). Bandra (W), corresponding to CTS 67 of village Bandra, Taluka Anc umbai Suburban District ste : 28.07.2020 AJAY L. YAE ace: Mumbai A.A... AJAY L. YAE

mbai Suburban District
sdice: 28.07.2020 AJAY L. YADAV
ce: Mumbai Advocate High Court
AJAY L. YADAV Advocate
F/34, Chandan Mahal CHS LTD,
Next to V.N. Desai Hospital,
11th Road, Santacruz (E),
Mumbai – 400 055 Tel: 9930672003

PUBLIC NOTICE
MR. ROHIT KARUNASHANKAF
OZA, was joint registered months

MR. ROHIT KARUMASHANKA

OZA, was joint registered member alongwith 1) Mr. Karunashankar H.

Oza and 2) Mr. Jag dish Karunashankar H.

Karunashankar Oza, of Manan

Link Road, Anand Nagar, Dahisar

John Sarunashankar Oza, of Manan

Link Road, Anand Nagar, Dahisar

Filosof, Brand Magar, Dahisar

Filosof, Brand Nagar, Dahisar

Filosof, Brand Magar, Dahisar

Filosof, Brand M

capital/property or management of the capital property of the deceased Members in the capital property of the above Societies in such maner as is provided under the Bye-laws of the Society. The claims/objections if any, received by the above Societies for transfer of shares and interest of the property of the Societies shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the Bye-laws of the Societies. Date dhis 28° Day of July, 2020. Std. C.J. Societies of the Societies of

PUBLIC NOTICE

Chimbai Road, Bandra w., mumusi 400050. are the lawful owners in respect of tot of land with building thereon bearing CTS No. 58847, 5832. Sept. 100, 58347, 58

Sd/-Sandeep Kumar Singh Advocate High Court office, Opp. Bandra Court. Suruchi Cornar, Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E.), Mumbai-400 051.

PUBLIC NOTICE

CHANDER SHARMA Lengary of Services Legal Heir and Representative as well as Sole and Absolute Owner as well as Holder of Possession. Concerning Residential Office of Possession. Concerning Residential American States and Services and Services and Services and Services Right to One Open Car Parking Space. Of OPERATIVE HOUSENS SOCIETY LIMITS. SITUATION STATES AND SERVICES STATES STATES

Certificate No. 122, bearing Districtive No.

"NATHAN PROPERTIES PVT, LTD."

Our proposed Amendment /Expansion in Environment Clearance of Residential Project "SRISHTI HARMONY" at Land bearing S. No. S. No. 191/A/A Tungwa, Saki Vihar Road, Kurla West, Mumbai was accorded the Environmental Clearance from the Environment Department, Government of Maharashtra.

The copy of the Environmental clearance letter is available with Maharashtra Pollution Control Board web site at www.ecmpcb.in



Notice Inviting e-Tenders

The Chief. Engineer, Technical Services Division, Bhabha
Research Centre, North Site, BARC, Trombay, Mumbai - 400
behalf of the President of India invites online item rate tenders
bid system for following work:-

Deflati on the Presource on most minus with a special policy stem for following work: NIT No. BARC/TSD/143/2020-21, Name of work - Operation of 110KY. NIT No. BARC/TSD/143/2020-21, Name of work - Operation of 110KY consists of 110KY. Estimated cost - ₹1,35,00,000/-; Earnest Money - ₹2,70,000 - Period of completion - 24 months; Last date and time of submission of bid - 16.09.2020 (23-59 Hrs.). The bid forms and other details can be obtained from the Websitt www.tenderwizard.com/DAE or www.barc.gov.in

www.tenoerwizard.com/uAE or www.barc.gov.in
Changes if any, in the above scheduled date etc. will be notified only or
the website www.tenderwizard.com/DAE
Contact for assistance / clarifications 24x7 @ 9969395522
Shri Rudresh, e-mail: rudresh.tenderwizard@gmail.com
Chief Engineer

CORRIGENDUM

■ HDFC

WITH YOU, BERT THROUGH
HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
Registered Office: Parce Hoo, H. IT Preich Mag. 168 Backsip Retaination. Chardysis. Marbid 400 200.
Phones: 37540000 for deposits only 101 tes: 1-800-22-2202 (from MTNL and SSNL phones).
Cht. 1210/McHs1977-C0119618. Emilia deposits/glorid.com Website: www.hoftcom

of the advertisement is revised as follows.

The above text has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at its meeting held on May 25, 2020 and is being issued or the authority and in the name of the Board of Directors of the Corporation and a copy has been filed with the National Housing Bank, New Delhi. All other terms and conditions and matters as set out in the Deposits advertisement dated July 22, 2020 shall remain unchanged.

shall remain unchanged.
For Housing Development Finance
Corporation Limited

Date: July 27, 2020 Place: Mumbai

PUBLIC NOTICE

My client is intending to purchase from INDIABULLS INFRAESTATE
LIMITED, flats/apartments together with covered parking more particularly
described in schedule written herein below, together with all right, title,
interest in and attached to schedule premises.

described in schedule written herein below, together with all right, title, interest in and attached to schedule premises. Any person having any right, title, interest or claim's on the schedule premises or any part thereof by way of lease, lien, right, mortgage, license, charge, exchange, sale or otherwise howsoever shall make the same known to undersigned in writing with documentary evidence within 15 days of the control of the same of the control of the same of the control of the same of t

of publication of this notice, failing which any such claim shall be ignored or shall deemed to have been valved.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

ALL THAT flasthagarthems bearing No B44501 admeasuring 136.27 sq. meters and B4502 admeasuring 164.05 sq. meters on 45th floor of Project known as "NIDABULES BLU" (rower B) Wing B, along with 6 (sst) covered parking constructed on piece and parcel of land bearing Cadastral Survey Ward stutted at Ganpatrac Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumba-400 013, an undivided portion of the land bearing Gity Survey Number 1132 (Flu) of Lower Parel Division, 'G' South ward situated at Dr. E. Moses Road, Worlf, Mumba-4000 181.

Mumbai dated this 27th day of July, 2020.

Sdi-

is 27th day of July, 2020. Sd/-N.K. Jariwala, Advocate 215-216, Arun Chamber, Tardeo Road, Mumbai 400034



Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik Public Health Engineering Department (Water Supply) E Re-Tender Notice No. 03/2020-2021 (Work No. 6, 11 & 14) 2nd Ext

Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik invites bids for

Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik invites bids for Design providing and construction of RCC ESR

Public Health Engineering Department, (WS) Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik. The detailed tender notice, document would be available on www.mahatenders.gov.in

Superintending Engineer, pamb/pa:-dl./181/ db. 27/07/2020 Public Health Engineering Department, Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nash



e-TENDER NOTICE

The commissioner of MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI invites online tender from manufacturer / authorized dealer / distributor / supplier / service provider for the following work/supply on item rate basis in three packet system for detailed below:

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI								
e-TENDER NOTICE								
DEPARTM	MENT	Assistant Commissioner P/North Ward						
SECTION		Assistant Engineer (Maint.) P/North Ward						
Sr. No.	Bid No.	Subject						
1	7100179682	Artificial pond for immersion of Ganpati Idol at Buva Salvi Maidan in Malad East for the year 2020 in P/North Ward, (From 22.08.2020 to 02.09.2020)						
e-TENDE	R SALE START DATE & TIME	28/07/2020 from 11.00 AM						
e-TENDE	R SALE LAST DATE & TIME	03/08/2020 upto 11.00 AM						
SUBMIS	SION OF e-TENDER DATE & TIME	03/08/2020 upto 11.00 AM						
PACKET	'A' OPENING DATE & TIME	03/08/2020 at 3.00 PM						
PACKET	'B' OPENING DATE & TIME	03/08/2020 at 4.00 PM						
PACKET	'C' OPENING DATE & TIME	05/08/2020 at 03.00 PM						
WEBSITI	E	http://portal.mcgm.gov.in						
CONTAC	T PERSON	A. E. (Maint) P/North Ward						
A) NAME	E	Mr. Shivshant Doke						
B) TELER	PHONE NO. OF THE OFFICE	(022) 288232665						
C) MOBI	LE NO.							
D) E-MA	IL ADDRESS	ae01maint.pn@mcgm.gov.in						

document can be downloaded from gm.gov.in under the "Tenders" section. the MCGM website

Sd/-Assistant Commissioner, P/N Ward

PRO/433/ADV/2020-21

MCGM HELPLINE NUMBER 1800221292 from 9 a.m. to 9 p.m. FOR Homeless/Stranded Migrants/Workers for food & shelters